

**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF
THE PRODUCT**REFERENCE: **106450**
EDITION: **1**
DATE: **06/10/2016**
PAGE: **1 de 3****TUNA CHUNKS IN WATER POUCH. CALVO 2,5KG****1.- PRODUCT**

BRAND	FORMAT	F / A	BEST BEFORE
CALVO	Pouch 2,5Kg	YES	36 months

2.- CHARACTERISTICS OF THE TIN

Material	Description	Lithograph	Capacity	Net weight	Drained net weight
Laminated PET/Aluminium/NY/PP	Flexible plastic container 188x270mm	NO	N.A.	2500g.	2400g.

3.- ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

COLOUR	Reddish –pink, brown, straw, slightly greenish
SMELL	Typical of the product and its presentation
TASTE	Typical of the product and its presentation
PRESENTATION	Tuna meat in pieces of various sizes, from the cutting line loins. Reasonably uniform appearance

4.- NUTRITIONAL TABLE (100 g. of drained Product)

ENERGY	507kj/120kcal
FATS	0,8 g.
Of which Saturated	0,3 g.
CARBOHYDRATES	0,7 g.
Of which Sugar	0 g.
PROTEINS	27g.
SALT	1,2g.

5.- PROPERTIES OF COVERING

COVERING	APPEARANCE	WATER CONTENT	ACIDITY INDEX
Water	Clear/Translucent	N.A	N.A.

6.- PHYSICOCHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

pH	HISTAMINE	HEAVY METALS (ppm)		
5,7 - 6,3	≤ 50 ppm	Hg ≤ 1,0	Cd ≤ 0,1	Pb ≤ 0,3

7.- INGREDIENTS**8.- CRUMBS**

Tuna , water and salt	≤30%
------------------------------	------

9- NON-GMO STATEMENT

No GMO (genetically modified organisms) are included in this product.

10.- TYPE OF TREATMENT

Heat-treated product with commercial sterility.



**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF
THE PRODUCT**

REFERENCE: **106450**
EDITION: **1**
DATE: **06/10/2016**
PAGE: **2 de 3**

TUNA CHUNKS IN WATER POUCH. CALVO 2,5KG

11 - FORM OF CONSERVATION

Cool, dry place away from sunlight.

12- EXPECTED USE AND INSTRUCTIONS

For consumption after opening for all consumers except infants or allergic. (See List ALBA). Once opened, store in the refrigerator. Do not use if damaged container, imperfect closure or other signs of alteration

13- CODING AND LOT

Encoding batch container base. Composition of the lot: the first figure refers to the year of manufacture and the 3 following a day of manufacture according Julian calendar (eg L-5032: 5 refers to 2015, and 032 is the 1st of February)

14- ALBA LIST

Allergen	SI	NO
Allergens that contains or may contain the product.		X
Cereals containing gluten (ie wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelled, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof.		X
Crustaceans and shellfish based products.		X
Eggs and egg-based products.		X
Fish and fish-based products.	X	
Peanuts and peanut-based products.		X
Soybeans and soy products.		X
Milk and dairy products (including lactose).		X
Nuts, ie almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), nuts (walnut) (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (Cashew), pecans [(<i>Carya illinoiesis</i>) (Wangenh.) K Koch] , Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia nuts and Australia nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products.		X
Celery and products.		X
Mustard and products.		X
Sesame seeds and products made from sesame seeds.		X
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations above 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / liter expressed as SO ₂		X
Lupine and lupine-based products		x
Molluscs and shellfish based products		X



**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF
THE PRODUCT**

REFERENCE: **106450**
EDITION: **1**
DATE: **06/10/2016**
PAGE: **3 de 3**

TUNA CHUNKS IN WATER POUCH. CALVO 2,5KG

15- CRITICAL POINTS

PCC 1- Raw material reception
PCC 2- Close
PCC 3- Sterilization

16- APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

Tuna:

Regulation 1536/92

Hygiene rules:

Regulation 852/2004

Regulation 853/2004

Regulation 854/2004

Traceability

Regulation 178/2002

Labelling

Regulation 1169/2011

17- COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EL SALVADOR